# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teneo Systems, Inc.		11/14/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clearwell Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2901 Tasman Drive, Suite 100	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78730197	CLEARWELL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172311313 Email: dwong@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: David A.W. Wong

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40692-78265	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A.W. Wong	
Signature:	/dwong/	
Date:	12/01/2005	

**TRADEMARK** 

900037031 **REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0600** 

Total Attachments: 1

source=CLEARWELL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0601

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:02 AM 11/14/2005 FILED 11:02 AM 11/14/2005 SRV 050924036 - 3898487 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TENEO SYSTEMS, INC.

Teneo Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation")

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Teneo Systems, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is December 17, 2004, under the name of Teneo Systems, Inc.

THIRD: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Clearwell Systems, Inc."

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this <u>9th</u>day of November, 2005.

Aaref Hilaly

President and Chief Executive Officer

GD8YF&HV854273.2

RECORDED: 12/01/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0602